

LEGAL NOTICE Annual Election of Corning Joint Fire District

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Annual Election of the Corning Joint Fire District will take place on **Tuesday**, **December 10**, **2019 between the hours of 6:00pm and 9:00pm** at the Town of Corning Town Hall located at 20 South Maple Street, Corning, NY 14830 for the purposes of: **1)** voting on a proposition to establish a Repair Reserve Fund; **2)** voting on a proposition to create a Capital Reserve Fund for Equipment Repair and Replacement; **3)** voting on a proposition to establish a Capital Reserve Fund for Apparatus Repair and Replacement.

Only those persons who are residents of the Corning Joint Fire District on or before November 12, 2019 and who are registered to vote with the Steuben County Board of Elections on or before November 18, 2019 shall be eligible to vote in this election.

Posted: November 6-25, 2019

Board of Fire Commissioners Corning Joint Fire District Corning, New York 14830